

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
THIRD COURT-CUM-SPECIAL JUDGE, N.D.P.S ACT  
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

Present : Shri Dulal Chandra Kar  
Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge, Special Court  
In Charge of Addl.Dist.&Sess.Judge,  
Third Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at  
Balurghat

**SPECIAL CASE NO. 69 OF 2017**

Arisen out of Gangarampur P.S Case No. 362/17 dated 13-12-2017  
u/s.21/22/25/27A/29 of N.D.P.S Act

The State of West Bengal.....**VERSUS**..... Nilu Adhikary & Others

ORDER NO. 34  
07-07-2020

Record is put up today.

Accused Nilu Adhikary @ Bhandra is brought under arrest before this court on the strength of Warrant of Arrest issued against him. Seen the accused challn, Memo of Arrest and Inspection Memo duly endorsed by Medical Officer, Hili Rural Hospital.

Accused is taken into custody.

One bail application is filed on behalf of the accused by his Ld.Advocate. Heard Ld.P.P who raised strong objection against the prayer for bail as the accused person is charge sheeted accused and charge sheet has already been submitted in this case.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials available on record where from it appears that charge sheet has already been submitted in this case and the present accused is named in the charge sheet and such it appears that prima-facie offence exists against the accused person.

Considering the entire facts and circumstances, prayer for bail of accused Nilu Adhikary @ Bhandra stands rejected at this stage and accused be remanded to J/C.

To date for appearance/production and e/r of W.A.

Dict & Corr by

A.S.J-III

Addl. Sessions Judge, Third Court