

**Special Case No. 69 of 2017(CIS 306 of 17)**

**CNR No. WBDD01-000306-2017**

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Additional District & Sessions Judge cum Special Court under NDPS Act, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat (JO Code WB00819).**

**Order No. 45**

10-08-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP files hazira.

Out of 09 accused persons, accused Pintu Halder (A3), Amit Roy (A5), Nilu Adhikary (A6) and Alip Saha(A9) are present by filing hazira.

Accused Barun Sarkar (A1), Munna Sarkar (A2), Ashok Jadab(A7) and Bapi Das (A8) are absent by petition on different grounds.

Accused Pijush Shil (A4) is absent without any steps.

The grounds taken by the accused persons for their absence is insufficient and accordingly rejected.

**Accordingly, issue WA against Barun Sarkar (A1), Munna Sarkar (A2), Ashok Jadab(A7), Bapi Das (A8) and Pijush Shil 8A4).**

**BC II to comply.**

To **14.11.22** for appearance(4) and ER of WA (5).

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**