

Special Case No. 69 of 2017(CIS 306 of 17)

CNR No. WBDD01-000306-2017

Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Additional District & Sessions Judge cum Special Court under NDPS Act, 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat (JO Code WB00819).

Order No. 46

14-11-2022

Today is fixed for appearance(4) and ER of WA(5).

Ld. PP files hazira.

Out of 09 accused persons, 04 are on CB and out of them 03 are present by filing hazira and rest 01 is absent by petition.

No ER of WA is received against Barun Sarkar (A1), Munna Sarkar (A2), Ashok Jadab(A7), Bapi Das (A8) and Pijush Shil (A4). Though issued on 11.08.22.

Accordingly, IC Gangarampur PS is directed to appear in person before this court and submit an explanation as to why he failed to execute the WA.

To **11.01.23** for appearance(4) and ER of WA (5).

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Gangarampur PS.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Later

Received NER of WA **against Barun Sarkar (A1), Munna Sarkar (A2), Ashok Jadab(A7), Bapi Das (A8) and Pijush Shil (A4)** with the report that WA could not be executed as the accused persons are not found in the locality.

Issue WPA against **Barun Sarkar (A1), Munna Sarkar (A2), Ashok Jadab(A7), Bapi Das (A8) and Pijush Shil (A4).**

BC II to comply.

To **11.1.2023** for appearance(4) and ER of WPA(5).

The copy of the order passed in the earlier part of this day need not be sent to IC Gangarampur PS

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.