

Special Case No. 69 of 2017 (CIS NO. 306/2017)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000306- 2017 (JO Code : WB00819)

Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya

47/11-01-2023 The case is fixed for appearance(04) & E.R. of WPA(5).

Accused Amit Roy, Pintu Halder, Alip Saha, Niru Adhikary are present by filing haziras. Prosecution has filed attendance.

E.R. of W.PA is received from Gangarampur P.S. in respect of Accused Barun Sarkar, Munna Sarkar, Ashok Jadab, Bapi Das & Pijush Shil with "NIL" seizure list. Perused the report and documents.

It appears that there is no chance of immediate execution of WPA against these five accused persons.

Let the case against accused **Barun Sarkar, Munna Sarkar, Ashok Jadab, Bapi Das & Pijush Shil** be **filed for the present. The record be preserved for thirty (30) years against these accused persons.**

To **22-03-2023** for appearance (4) & consideration of **Charge**.

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**