

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions  
Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.  
Special Case No. 69 of 2017(CIS 306 of 17)**

**CNR No. WBDD01-000306-2017**

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Additional District & Sessions Judge cum  
Special Court under NDPS Act, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat (JO Code  
WB00819).**

Order No. 48

16-01-2023

CR is put up today.

Accused person namely **Ashok Jadab** surrendered before this Court.

He is taken into custody.

It appears that the case was filed against this accused on 11.1.23. Re-opened the case against him.

Ld PP files hazira.

A bail application is filed on behalf of the above named accused person. Copy served. The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case and the accused person has voluntarily surrendered as such I am inclined to release him on bail.

Accordingly, the accused person namely **Ashok Jadab** may fined bail of Rs. 3000/- with two sureties of Rs. 1500/- each, i.d. to J/C. If on bail to **22.03.2023** for appearance.

Recall W/A and WPA.

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**