

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions
Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
Special Case No. 69 of 2017(CIS 306 of 17)**

CNR No. WBDD01-000306-2017

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.
(JO Code: WB00819)**

Order No. 53

06-06-2023

Today is fixed for appearance, production of the accused person.

Out of 08 accused persons, 07 accused persons namely, **Munna Sarkar @ Pinu, Pintu halder, Pijush Shil, Amit Roy, Nilu Adhikary @ Bhandu, Ashok Jadab and Alip Saha @ Puchka** on CB are present by filing hazira, another accused namely, **Barun Sarkar** is produced from JC.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused namely, **Barun Sarkar**. Copy served. The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Adv for the accused person prays for bail on the ground of non-absconion as the accused being local resident. The prayer is opposed by the Ld. P.P.

Heard both sides and considering the materials on record including the quantity of seizure of contrabands, the prayer for bail of accused **Barun Sarkar**. is hereby **rejected**.

To **27.07.2023** for appearance(07), production(1) and consideration of charge.

Dict & Corr by

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**