

**Special Case No. 69 of 2017 (CIS NO. 306/2017)**  
**CNR Number :WBDD01-000306- 2017 (JO Code : WB00779)**  
**Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad**

**55/27-07-2023** The case is fixed for appearance(08) & consideration of charge.

Out of eight (8) accused persons on Court Bail, five accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest three(05) accused persons(Barun Sarkar, Munna Sarkar , Ashok Yadav) are absent by petition and prays for time to appear which is considered but allowed as last chance upon hearing the ld. defence counsel. Prosecution has filed attendance.

To **09-10-2023** for appearance(08) & consideration of **Charge i.d.** necessary order.

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-**  
**cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-**  
**cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**