

Special Case No. 69 of 2017 (CIS NO. 306/2017)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000306- 2017 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

03/15-03-2024 The case is fixed for appearance(08) & evidence.

Out of eight (8) accused persons on Court Bail, seven (7) accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest one accused person, Ashok Yadab is absent by petition and represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge(Sajal Ghosh) is present with witness, SI Dilip Singh who is examined, cross-examined in full as **P.W. 2** and discharged.

In course of evidence, signature of witness on seizure list is proved and marked as exhibit – P1(1)/PW2. RTM is received from CSW-4 regarding his absence today.

To date (16-03-2024) for evidence of CSW- 2, 5.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.